USDA Commodity System
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Types of

Commodities

= NOI - Net Off Invoice
= Also referred to as Pass Thru
= Examples: Cheese, Chicken, Turkey

* MFFS — Modified Fee For Service
= Examples: Beef, Pork

Labatt Food Service Confidential

FOOD SERVICE



Net Oﬁ " Processor sells end product containing USDA Foods to Labatt at

. a commercial price.
Invoice (NOI) g -
= |abatt sells product to school at the commercial bid price

Description minus the value of the USDA Foods. Discounts are shown on
customer’s invoice.

= | abatt collects the value of the USDA Foods discounted to the
school back from the Processor.
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10703717
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Commodity el (1[I
Discount

241 00% 1A
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On Invoice

FE RS E R F R R R R R N A F R AR S SN N I E R NI A I B 02300 3000 5030 T 435 36 55 95 35 36 45 430 A 0 S 250 4 26 26 00 36 36
) 4-1428

-

1 1 18X2000 & E P FILM, CLING CLASS CUTTER BOX 11.52 ¢ 11. 52
2 F  &-0301 9 | 70 402 SUNCUP JUICE CARTON. ORANGE 100% 12.08 C 108. 72
2 F| &-0303| 10 | 70 40z BUNCUP APPLE JUICE CRTN WVIT ¢ 100% 8.18 C B1i.80
4 D 228-6027| 1 148 2.5 0Z RED COLMARINARA SAUCE DIPPING CUPS 46. 00 C 44, 00
5 D 329-5748 2 200 0.5 0OZ GALEA DSBAUCE. PICONTE 1/2 0DZ 7.52 C i5. 04
& D 332-1130 1 200 12 GM PPI MAYONNAISE RCAL 126M P 26 C 7. 26
7 F | 394-0G011 2 § 3 LB RICH'® CHEESE STICKS, RS/RF WG MOZZ 55, 97 € iii. 94
8 D 416-1007 1 12 24 0Oz ROYAL. GELATIN, LIME 23. 68 ¢ 23. 48
$ ¥|455-0012) 1 384 1 0OZ OTIS  COOKIE DOUGH, CHOC CHP RF We 45.27 © 45. 27

10 F 455-0013 i 384 i 07 OTIS  COOKIE DOUGH, CARNIVAL BF We 45.27 C 45 27
il D 459-2010 i 200 0.5 OZ FPI JELLY, ASSTH#3 (BOG/40A/BOMF) %.59 ¢ g, 559
12 D 649-0009 3 94 1,063 0Z GEN MILCEREAL, R/8 COCOA PUFFS WG 17. 53 C 52. 59
13 F 664-1000 2 9 4i.50 DZ BIG DADPIZZIA PRIMO CHEESE i Lo T T i25. 4z
I COMMUDITY DISCIUNT: -14. 5500 -29. 10

14 b|775-4120| 3 i 2000 EA  #AR PAKTRAY, OFFER : S O T 3w 98. &7
i5 ¥ 88&6-8204 2 6 5 LB ADVANCEBF CRUMBLES FC RS COMM 10002-0é4 27.86 € 5s, 72
16 F 890-4480 93 9 44.72 0Z BIG DADRIZZA PEFF 16" WG BOLD 59. 85 C 179, 55
COMMODITY DISCOUNT: -11. 1400 -33. 42

17 Fl891-4996 1 160 i1 07 EDDY  KNDCKWURST SMKD CN 26,03 C 26. 03
18 F | 897-7707 4 &0 5 02 FERNANDBURRITO BEEF, BN, CH, WG CN 40.28 ¢ i61. 12
19 F 9D1-0051 1 200 2.4 0z ADVANCEBURGER FLAMEBRDILED RF COMM 2&. 56 C 26. B6
20 F 905-0574 2 & 5 LB SIMPILOTGEMS, TATER ZOTF OVEM 23.55 ¢ 47. 10
COMMODITY DISCOUNT: -4, 4500 -9. 30

21 F|920-1i809 3 84 2.3 0Z RICH’S DONUT RING WG 30. 13 C 0. 39
COMMODITY DISCOUNT: -, 7500 -3 25
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Modified Fee 4

. = Processor sells end product containing USDA Foods to Labatt at
For Service a modified price. The value of the USDA Foods has already
(MFFS) been taken out of the cost of the case.

= Labatt sells product to school at the modified bid price. No
discount is given on the customer’s invoice.

Description

= Only districts with pounds can purchase MFFS items.
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10030294

10703717
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MFFS ltem : T ==

CGGOO0OLQO0000 LOs05/17 241 00% 1A

On Invoice

BB S SR B SRS A RSN R S R S M B R S N S S B R S A B R 300 R U 6B 0 2020 20 B3 0 2 20 26 200 6 86 T S 6 3
100517

FE RS E R F R R R R R N A F R AR S SN N I E R NI A I B 02300 3000 5030 T 435 36 55 95 35 36 45 430 A 0 S 250 4 26 26 00 36 36
) 4-1428

-

1 1 18X2000 & E P FILM, CLING CLASS CUTTER BOX 11.52 ¢ 11. 52
2 F  &-0301 9 | 70 402 SUNCUP JUICE CARTON. ORANGE 100% 12.08 C 108. 72
2 F| &-0303| 10 | 70 40z BUNCUP APPLE JUICE CRTN WVIT ¢ 100% 8.18 C B1i.80
4 D 228-6027| 1 148 2.5 0Z RED COLMARINARA SAUCE DIPPING CUPS 46. 00 C 44, 00
5 D 329-5748 2 200 0.5 0OZ GALEA DSBAUCE. PICONTE 1/2 0DZ 7.52 C i5. 04
& D 332-1130 1 200 12 GM PPI MAYONNAISE RCAL 126M P 26 C 7. 26
7 F | 394-0G011 2 § 3 LB RICH'® CHEESE STICKS, RS/RF WG MOZZ 55, 97 € iii. 94
8 D 416-1007 1 12 24 0Oz ROYAL. GELATIN, LIME 23. 68 ¢ 23. 48
$ ¥|455-0012) 1 384 1 0OZ OTIS  COOKIE DOUGH, CHOC CHP RF We 45.27 © 45. 27

10 F 455-0013 i 384 i 07 OTIS  COOKIE DOUGH, CARNIVAL BF We 45.27 C 45 27
il D 459-2010 i 200 0.5 OZ FPI JELLY, ASSTH#3 (BOG/40A/BOMF) %.59 ¢ g, 559
12 D 649-0009 3 94 1,063 0Z GEN MILCEREAL, R/8 COCOA PUFFS WG 17. 53 C 52. 59
13 F 664-1000 2 9 41.80 0Z BIG DADPIZZA PRINO 4 CHEESE 16" WG &3 71 16 i25. 4z

COMMUDITY DISCIUNT: -14. 5500 -29. 10
14 D 775~-4120 3 i 2000 EA AV OETED TBAYV Bl acTTe oo e 98. &7
i5 ¥ 88&6-8204 2 6 5 LB ADVANCEBF CRUMBLES FC RS COMM 10002-0é4 27.86 € 5s, 72
16 F 890-4480 93 % 44,72 02 5 = e sTETCT” 179, 55

COMMODITY DISCOUNT: -11. 1400 -33. 42
17 Fl891-4996 1 160 i1 07 EDDY  KNDCKWURST SMKD CN 26,03 C 26. 03
18 F | 897-7707 4 &0 5 02 FERNANDBURRITO BEEF, BN, CH, WG CN 40.28 ¢ i61. 12
19 F 9D1-0051 1 200 2.4 0z ADVANCEBURGER FLAMEBRDILED RF COMM 2&. 56 C 26. B6
20 F 905-0574 2 & 5 LB SIMPILOTGEMS, TATER ZOTF OVEM 23.55 ¢ 47. 10

COMMODITY DISCOUNT: -4, 4500 -9. 30
21 F|920-1i809 3 84 2.3 0Z RICH’S DONUT RING WG 30. 13 C 0. 39

COMMODITY DISCOUNT: -, 7500 -3 25
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What Does This

Mean When

You Run Out Of : NQI — District will c?ontinu.e ordering thg s.ame. item number but
will no longer receive a discount on their invoice.
Pounds?
= MFFS — District will have to switch to the commercial item
number.

Labatt Food Service Confidential
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K12 and ProcessorLink




K12 and

ProcessorlLink

Labatt Food Service Confidential

PROCESSORLINK K12
ALPHA FOODS ASIAN FOOD SOLUTIONS
BAKE CRAFTERS BASIC AMERICAN
BONGARDS CAVENDISH FARMS
BROOKWOOD FARMS CONAGRA
BUENA VISTA E S FOODS
BUTTERBALL FOSTER FARMS
CARGILL KITCHEN SOLUTIONS GOOD SOURCE
CARGILL MEAT SOLUTIONS HIGH LINER
CHEF'S CORNER J & J SNACK
DEL MONTE -READI-BAKE
DON LEE FARMS J.M. SMUCKER
FRESH INNOVATIONS JENNIE-O
GOLD CREEK JTM
IDAHOAN FOODS MCI
INTEGRATED MICHAEL FOODS
J.R. SIMPLOT PETERSON FARMS
KRAFTHEINZ RED GOLD
LAND O' LAKES THE FATHERS TABLE
LUX BAKERY TYSON
MCCAIN UNO
NATIONAL
PILGRIM'S PRIDE NARDONES
RICH CHICKS
RICH PRODUCTS
RODRIGUEZ FOODS
ROSE & SHORE
S.A. PIAZZA
SCHWAN'S
TABATCHNICK
TASTY BRANDS
TRIDENT SEAFOOD
WAWONA
YANGS 5TH TASTE
9
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=  Every evening Labatt sends a file to both K12 and ProcessorLink with all
K12 & commodity transactions invoiced that day.

Every morning K12 and ProcessorLink sends a report to Labatt with
commodity bank adjustments (transfers, direct shipped orders, new banks).

ProcessorLink
Notes

=  Wait time — Changes made in ProcessorLink are normally sent to Labatt in
1-2 days. Changes made in K12 can take up to 2 weeks.

= Districts have access to view their commodity banks in both K12 and
ProcessorLink. Banks may differ until daily updates are uploaded in Labatt’s
system.

Labatt Food Service Confidential

FOOD SERVICE



Tracking System
Commodity Usage Reports for Schools
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Tracking System

Accessing the Commodity Usage Report in LFOS

Quick Response: (210) 572-3150 W Chat (Online)

Labatt Warehouse ¥ = Search

FOOD SERVICE

Home Shop ~ Inventory Search My Reports ~ My Account ~ Checkout ™ $0.0C

wvodlLl i GTNIVPVITTY Liolo -

Buying History

Shopping List Six-Month Velocity Report

Rebate Totals

Lo = . . Print
... + Move To Category ¥ RemoY  Inyoices and Credits & Prin
- ng Market Report o oo
ng Beef - Commodity Processing P ltem Number | Qty (el
Billing Statement
Pack Size Label ; ity Current Price Last Purch Price Labatt Item # Last Week 8 WK Avg
Commodity Usage Report
100/2.9 Oz Advance Expiration Date Decoder $42.67 $42.67 895-8101 0 0.00
201/2.4 Oz Don Lee Beef Rib Shaped Patty Bbg-Q £36.33 £36.33 895-0019 0 0.00
200/2.61 Oz Advance Bf Rib Patty Bbg Comm £56.02 £56.02 895-8181 o 0.00
130/3.8 Oz Advance Bf Patty Brd Wg_Comm $34.32 $34.32 886-8167 ] 0.00
130/3.8 0z Don Lee Beef Patty Breaded Wg-Q $27.83 $27.83 894-2501 ] 0.00

Labatt Food Service Confidential
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Tracking System

Customer View of the Commodity Usage Report

Quick Response: (210) 572-3150 W Chat (Onlin

:t Warehouse ~ | Search
"E
bp ~ Inventory Search My Reports ~ My Account - m
Commodity Usage Report
School Year: 2017 - 2018 v Expand All | Collapse Al
I
Vendor Commodity Pounds Allocated Pounds Used Pounds Available Discount Received
Alpha Foods Co. Mozz Lm Pt Skm Unfz Proc Pk (110244) 1,3231.50 602.34 729.16 £1,001.71
Asian Food Solutions, Inc. Chckn Legs Chill -Blk{AS18) {(100113) 36,000.00 6,895.35 29,104.65 £3,452.65
Brookwood Farms Inc. Pork Picnic Bnls Frz Ctn{AG32) (100193} 4,159.20 706.80 3,452.40 £0.00
Brookwood Farms Inc. Trky Thgh Bnls Sknls Chl{A582) (100883D) 14,000.00 2,268.00 11,732.00 £0.00
Mci Foods, Inc Cheese Ched Yel Block-40 Lb (110254 2.18 0.00 2.18 £0.00
MNational Food Group, Inc. Apples For Further Processing (110149) 00,883.11 21,010.00 78,873.11 £65,324.01
Mational Food Group, Inc. Cherries Frz Iqf Ctn-40Lb (100237 4.36 0.00 4.36 £0.00
Pilgrim's Pride Chckn Lrg Chill -Blk Drk(A522) (100103D) 165,081.32 9,688.20 155,393.12 £9,139.08
Pilgrim's Pride Chckn Lrg Chill -Blk wWht{A522) {(100103W) 93,002.90 5.819.94 87.183.46 £5,489.84
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Tracking System

Customer View of Commodity Usage for Tyson Item by Month (August)

Order History Manufacturer Direct Ships

Commodity: Chckn Lrg Chill -Blk Wht(A522)

August 2017

Item # Description

886-9440 Chicken Fajitas, White and Dark Meat, Fully Cooked

901-1084 Chicken Chunk, Whole Grain, Golden Crispy, Fully Cooked, CN, Whole Grain, Fully Cooked

886-8056 CHICKEN PATTY, HOT AND SPICY BREADED, FULLY COOKED, CN

901-1087 Popcorn Chicken, Whole Grain, Golden Crispy, Fully Cooked, CN, Whole Grain, Fully Cooked

901-1082 Popcorn Chicken, Whole Grain, Hot and Spicy, whole grain, fully cooked

866-8759 Boneless Wing, Breaded, Whole Grain, Hot and Spicey, Fully Cooked,, Whole Grain Breading,

Not CN labeled

866-8795 CHICKEN BREAST, FULLY COOKED FILET

901-1070 CHICKEN PATTY, BREADED, SOY ADDED, FULLY COOKED, CN

991-0212 Golden Crispy Bnls Wings, Whole Grain Breading, MADE WITH Whole Muscle, CN, Whole
Grain Breading, CN Labeled (5PC = 1 SERVING 2/MM & 1GRAIN)

901-1077 Chicken Patty, Whole Grain, Golden, Crispy, FC, CN, Whole Grain, Fully Cooked

Labatt Food Service Confidential

Label

TYSON

TYSON

TYSON

TYSON

TYSON

TYSON

TYSON

TYSON

TYSON

TYSON

Pk/Sz
8/5 #
745/.69 OZ
150/3.23 OZ
1800/.29 OZ

1800/.29 OZ

1/30 LB

220/2.21 0Z

200/1.45 0Z

630/.76 OZ

148/3.45 02

UPC

03783

03376

04033

03386

03387

03560

03398

04009

03559

03389

Cases

93

259

138

167

117

19

14

49

Pounds Used
4,841
2,391
2,218
1,540

1,079

622

571

390

229

Total:

= Print

Discount Received
$4,222.20
$2,084.95
$1,934.76
$1,344.35

$941.85

$542.64

$497.98

$340.06

$199.92

$8.05

$12,116.76

FOOD

SERVICE



Tracking System

Customer View of Commodity Usage for Tyson Item by Month (September)

September 2017

Item # Description Label Pk/Sz UPC Cases Pounds Used Discount Received
886-8056 CHICKEN PATTY, HOT AND SPICY BREADED, FULLY COOKED, CN TYSON 150/3.23 0Z 04033 254 4,082 $3,561.08
886-9440 Chicken Fajitas, White and Dark Meat, Fully Cooked TYSON 8/5 # 03783 78 4,060 $3,541.20
901-1084 Chicken Chunk, Whole Grain, Golden Crispy, Fully Cooked, CN, Whole Grain, Fully Cooked TYSON 745/.69 OZ 03376 296 2,732 $2,382.80
901-1087 Popcorn Chicken, Whole Grain, Golden Crispy, Fully Cooked, CN, Whole Grain, Fully Coocked TYSON 1800/.29 0Z 03386 271 2,499 $2,181.55
901-1082 Popcorn Chicken, Whole Grain, Hot and Spicy, whole grain, fully cooked TYSON 1800/.29 OZ 03387 124 1,143 $998.20

Boneless Wing, Breaded, Whole Grain, Hot and Spicey, Fully Cooked,, Whole Grain Breading,
866-8759 Not CN labeled TYSON 1/30 LB 03560 22 720 $628.32
o] abele

901-1070 CHICKEN PATTY, BREADED, SOY ADDED, FULLY COOKED, CN TYSON 200/1.450Z 04009 43 342 $298.42

Golden Crispy Bnls Wings, Whole Grain Breading, MADE WITH Whole Muscle, CN, Whole
991-0212 TYSON 630/.76 OZ 03559 4 131 $114.24
Grain Breading, CN Labeled (5PC = 1 SERVING 2/MM & 1GRAIN)

901-1077 Chicken Patty, Whole Grain, Golden, Crispy, FC, CN, Whole Grain, Fully Cooked TYSON 148/3.49 OZ 03389 5 46 $40.25
866-8795 CHICKEN BREAST, FULLY COOKED FILET TYSON 220/2.21 OZ 03398 1 41 $35.57

Total: $13,781.63
Labatt Food Service Confidential 15
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Pass Thru List
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Pass Thru List

How to Read

_ Secondary Commaodity o Pounds  Commodity COT-;"::W D&l;il;ﬂ?ll:t Cm’;ﬂ“ R‘U:git:;{:lrt"
Commaodity Code Code UPC # Vendor ltem # Label Description Per Case Discount Total
J.R. SIMPLOT |
Potato Blk For Prcs Frz{A232)
100506 8970041 3672 36722 SAVORY B 5LB FRIES, WEDGE, LS 10-CUT 54 5500 56.66 INDEPENDENT NOI
100506 8970048 3671 36715 SEASONEDCR 6 5LB FRIES, SAVORY STRAIGHT, LS 54 5500 56.66 INDEPENDEMNT NOI
100506 8970049 3218 32182 SEASONDCRP & 4 LB FRIES, BBQ SIDEWINDERS 43.6300 $5.33 INDEPENDENT NOI
100506 8970068 4286 42860 SIMPLOT 6 5LB FRIES, SAVORY RS LOOPS 54 5500 56.66 INDEPENDEMNT NOI
100506 9015112 2670 26709 SIMPLYGOLD & 5LB FRIES, SC SKINON 3/8" 54 5500 56.66 INDEPENDENT NOI
100506 9015148 417 4172 JR BUFFALO 6 451LB FRIES, SSND JULIENNE STICK 491000 $6.00 INDEPENDEMNT NOI
100506 5020013 3217 32175 SIDEWINDER & 4 LB FRIES, JR BUFFALO, ORIGINAL 43.6300 $5.33 INDEPENDENT NOI
100506 9020017 22122 221227 TATER PALS 6 5LB FRIES, CC 1/2" OWN 54 5500 56.66 INDEPENDEMNT NOI
100506 9020058 22124 221241 TATER PALS B 45LB FRIES, 5SS 1/4" OVN 49.1000 56.00 INDEPENDENT NOI
100506 9020074 43001 430018 TRADITIONA 6 5LB HASHEROWN, 101 PATTY 54 5500 56.66 INDEPENDEMNT NOI
100506 5020108 23801 238010 SKINCREDIB B 5LB FRIES, WEDGE 10-CUT SKN 54 5500 56.66 INDEPENDENT NOI
100506 9020110 47920 4795208 SIMPLOT 6 4 LB FRIES, J R BUFFALOS 436300 $533 INDEPENDEMNT NOI
100506 9020120 23802 238027 SKINCREDIB B 5LB FRIES, WEDGE 8-CUT SKN 54 5500 56.66 INDEPENDENT NOI
100506 9020157 23126 231264 SIMPLOT 1 200CT POTATO BOAT, CLASSIC SKN 1.3 30.9100 S377 INDEPENDEMNT NOI
100506 5020220 47808 478089 SAVORY B 5LB FRIES, WEDGE 8-CUT 54 5500 56.66 INDEPENDENT NOI
100506 5021000 23993 239932 SKINCREDIB B 5LB FRIES, CLASSIC LOOPS 54 5500 56.66 INDEPENDENT NOI
100506 9021023 47727 477273 SEASON CR B 6LE POTATOES, BATTER BITES 65.4500 57.99 INDEPENDENT NOI
100506 9021050 47014 470144 SAVORY 6 5LB FRIES, LOOPS SEASONED - 54 5500 56.66 INDEPENDEMNT NOI
100506 9021106 47998 479987 CONQUEST B 45LB FRIES, SS 1/4" BTR XLF - 49.1000 56.00 INDEPENDENT NOI
100506 9021150 3013 30133 CONQUEST 6 5LB FRIES, 5/16" SC 54 5500 56.66 INDEPENDEMNT NOI
100506 9021155 47108 471080 CONQUEST B 5LB FRIES, SC 3/8" BTR XLF - 54 5500 56.66 INDEPENDENT NOI
100506 9021577 25943 259435 BLUERIBBON 6 5LB FRIES, CC 3/8" XLF 54 5500 56.66 INDEPENDEMNT NOI
100506 5021600 28301 283010 TRADITIONA B 5LB POTATOES, TINY TRIANGL FORMD  54.5500 56.66 INDEPENDENT NOI
100506 9021635 37227 372271 TRADITIONA 6 4 LB TATER STICKS WIT C 436300 $533 INDEPENDEMNT NOI
100506 9021652 25931 259312 SIMPLOT B 5LB FRIES, NW SHIELD RG 3/8"XLF 54 5500 56.66 INDEPENDENT NOI
100506 9022005 32820 328209 SKIMNCREDIB 6 6 LB HASHBEROWN, CLASSIC CHUNKS - 65.4500 5799 INDEPENDEMNT NOI
100506 9022110 3216 32168 CONQUEST B 4 LB SIDEWINDERS FRIED POT 43.6300 $5.33 INDEPENDENT NOI

Labatt Food Service Confidential
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Pass Thru List

How to Read

- Dependent )
Secondary Commodity Pounds Commodity Commodity Discount Ca“l;'#:::lm I:ag:::::‘

Commodity Code Code Item # Vendor ltem # Per Case Discount Type Total
JENNIE-O

Trky Chill -Blk Drk(A534) and Trky
Chill -Blk Wht({A534)

JTS 5416383 64012 640140 JENNIE O 8 518 TKY CRUMELE SAVORY FC 4.0000 34.00
1001240 5416383 64012 640140 JENNIE O 8 518 TKY CRUMBLE SAVORY FC 241120 527.20 DEPENDENT 554.80 NOI
100124W 5416383 64012 640140 JENNIE O 8 518 TKY CRUMELE SAVORY FC 20.9600 $23.60
100124W 5410392 28622 286228 JENNIE-O 4 TLBE TURKEY, FC TURKEY AND GRAVY 0.7504 50.54 INDEPENDENT NOI RW
JTS 5436383 20991 209918 JENNIE O 12 1.51LB TURKEY, BREAST OR SLC 507 3.6000 $3.60
: DEPENDENT $21.60 NOI
100124W 5436383 2099 209918 JENNIE O 12 1.5 LB TURKEY, BREAST OR SLC 502 16.0556 518.00
1001240 5471000 28311 263118 JENNIE O 12 15LB TURKEY, SALAMI AN RS SLCD 18.3996 520.70 DEPENDENT NOI
1001240 5471001 26341 263418 JENNIE O 12 1.5 LB TKY PASTRAMI SLCD RS ALL NAT 18.7308 $21.06 DEPENDENT NOI
1001240 5471003 20342 203425 JENNIE O & 3125LB  TKY HAM CAMADIAN SLCD .760Z 26.9700 $30.25 DEPENDENT NOI
1001240 5471050 20960 209812 JENNIE O 12 1LB TKY ITALIAN COMEQ PACK SLCD 0.9258 51.04 DEPENDENT NOI RW
1001240 5471052 20950 2095 JENNIE-O 12 1LB TKY COMBO BOL/SAL/HAM 50Z 10.5300 $11.76 DEPENDENT NOI
JTS 5474001 83542 835402 JENNIE-O 2 9LB TKY BRST OVN R5TD WHT SiL 0.1300 50.13 DEPENDENT $1.10 NOI RW
100124W 5474001 83542 835402 JENNIE-O 2 518 TKY BRST OVN RSTD WHT SiL 0.8615 5097
1001240 5474007 80280 8028 JENNIE-O 2 6 LB TKY HAM W, 0.8906 51.00 DEPENDENT NOI RW
JTS 5474008 20930 2099 JENNIE-O 12 1LB TKY BRST SLCD .50Z CN 2.4000 52.40 DEPENDENT $14.40 NOI
100124W 5474008 20930 2099 JENNIE-O 12 1LB TKY BRST SLCD 507 CN 10.7100 $12.00
54 0 2585 565 - 5 A 200 20
JTS 5474010 2 o!f(] 256 JENNIE-O 12 1LB TKY HAM SLCD ?OZ LEAN CN 1.2000 512 DEPENDENT 516.08 NOI
1001240 5474010 25650 2565 JENNIE-O 12 1LB TKY HAM SLCD .50Z LEAN CN 13.2600 514.88
100124D 5474013 20310 2031 JENNIE-O & 3125LBS TKY HAM CANADIAN STYLE 7607 27.6200 $31.00 DEPENDENT NOI
1001240 5474019 21563 215634 JENNIE O 4 8 LB TKY THIGH SLOW RSTD SEAS DK 1.0326 31.16 DEPENDENT NOI RW
JTS 5474028 846390 846902 JENNIE O 2 8LB TKY BRST BROWNED NAT CHOICE 0.3200 50.32 DEPENDENT 5147 NOI RV
100124W 5474028 84650 846902 JENNIE O 2 LB TKY BRST BROWNED NAT CHOICE 1.0255 31.15
54 9 : 0.250 :
JTS 5474029 87840 &78403 JENNIE O 3 13.5 LB TKY BRST ROAST VIP S/L 2500 50.25 DEPENDENT 5126 NOI RWY
100124W 5474029 87840 a78403 JENNIE O 3 13.5 LB TKY BR3T ROAST VIP 5/L 0.9044 51.01
JTS 5474042 83542 835402 JENNIE-O 2 518 TKY BRST OVN RSTD WHT SiL 0.1300 5013 DEPENDENT $110 NOI RV
100124W 5474042 83542 835402 JENNIE-O 2 9LB TKY BRST OVN R5TD WHT SiL 0.8615 50.97

Labatt



Pass Thru List
How to Read

_ Dependent _
Commodity T A— Commodity Random

Secondary Commodity Commodity Type S Method  Weight

Commodity Code Code Item # Vendor tem # Description Discount

TYSON

Beef Fresh Bnls Combo({AT04)
and Beef Coarse Grnd Frz

Ctn{A594)
100155 100154 859581 9566 10000009666 ADVANCE 672 107 MEATBALL W/ MUSHROOMS FC 23.5900 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
100155 100154 8668102 9235 10000023420 ADVANCE 130 3802 BF PATTY BRD ALL MEAT WG COM  23.0500 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
100155 100154 8868134 9215 100000659010 ADVANCE 126 3802 BF PATTY BRD APLSC WG COMM 15.7600 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
100155 100154 8868135 9216 100000156901 ADVANCE 495 9702 BF FINGER WG APLSC COMM 156700 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
100155 100154 8868137 65036 10000089036 ADVANCE 700 0550Z BF NUGGET BRD WG FC COMM 19.2500 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
100155 100154 6868151 65038 10000069038 ADVANCE 400 802 BF FINGER WG CNTRY FRD COMM ~ 14.6300 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
100155 100154 8868153 65039 10000089039 ADVANCE 85 3850Z BF PATTY BRD CHPD WG COMM 13.0800 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
100155 100154 8868154 9173 10000032437 ADVANCE B 5LB CHILI 3CE WIMEAT RS COMM 10.2300 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
100155 100154 8868155 9170 10000033328 ADVANCE 3 5LB SPAGHETTI SCE W/MEAT RS COMM 111500 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
100155 100154 8868167 9226 10000097913 ADVANCE 130 3802 BF PATTY BRD WG COMM 15.8300 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
100155 100154 8868170 9223 10000097886 ADVANCE 500 8702 BF FINGER WG FC COMM 15.9300 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
100155 100154 8868172 3715 10000013715 ADVANCE 135 2402 BF CHARPATTY 72/18 COMM 17.2400 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
100155 100154 8868175 3722 10000005722 ADVANCE 225 214 0Z  SALISBURY STKFCW/SOY COMM  27.6100 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
100155 100154 8868177 4501 10000014501 ADVANCE 9e0 502 MEATBALL FC RF W/APLSC COMM  24.4000 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
100155 100154 8868178 1171 10000011710 ADVANCE 98 4702 TWIN CHSBRGR WG BUN COM W 10.3600 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
100155 100154 8868179 3721 10000013721 ADVANCE 140 260Z  SALISBURY STEAK FC W/SOY COM  17.5000 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
100155 100154 8868197 9171 10000032041 ADVANCE 3 5LB BF CRUMBLES FC RS COMM 47.7200 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
100155 100154 5868198 9254 10000023162 ADVANCE 500 98302 BF STEAK FINGER WG COMM 22.0400 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
100155 100154 8868202 9172 10000032061 ADVANCE 3 5LB BF CRUMELE W/SOY FC RS COMM 258800 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
100155 100154 8868206 2772 10000008737 ADVANCE 8 5LB BF CRUMBLE W/s0OY FC R5 COMM  32.2800 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
100155 100154 88658211 53885 100000973868 ADVANCE 192 2502 BEEF. SLICED FC NO SOY COMM 451000 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
100155 100154 6868222 22432 10000080030 ADVANCE 163 302 BF CHOPPED STEAK COMM 44.0500 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
100155 100154 8868227 65037 10000089037 ADVANCE 400 1072 BF FINGER WG ALL MEAT COMM 19.3400 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
100155 100154 8925052 3459 10000073050 ADVANCE 9e0 502 MEATBALL DELUXE FC COMM 35.4000 50.00 INDEPENDENT MFFS
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Commodity Notes




Commo di 7 +»* Districts must go into K12 and ProcessorLink and choose Labatt as their

y Sales Channel for each vendor in order for Labatt to receive their pounds.
NOtes = Pounds are not automatically carried over from the previous school year
and available on July 1%t. All manufacturers have to re-evaluate unused
pounds and send back to Labatt thru ProcessorLink and K12. It is important
to look at pounds available at the start of a new school year before
ordering.

= Carryover pounds are always drawn down first in Labatt’s internal system
and in K12 and ProcessorLink.

= Credits — Pounds are automatically added back to the district’s bank when a
credit is entered into the system.
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